CodeBHNCompany nameHanoi Beer Alcohol and Beverage Joint Stock CorporationDate12/31/2024SubjectAgreement with HABECO and HABECO-ID

## **Content:**

On December 31, 2024, Hanoi Beer Alcohol and Beverage Joint Stock Corporation signed agreements with Ha Noi Beer Trading Joint Stock Company (HABECO) and Ha Noi Beer Alcohol Beverages Investment Development Joint Stock Company (HABECO-ID). These agreements value will be 10% or more of the company's total assets in the consolidated reviewed semi-annual financial statements in 2024.